APN: 1318-26-101-082

Recording Requested By and Mail To: JENNIFER MAHE, ESQ. MAHE LAW, LTD. 707 N. Minnesota Street, Suite D Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements To: Kendall Coates P.O. Box 5102 Stateline, NV 89449

The parties executing this document hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons pursuant to NRS 239B.230.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 MAHE LAW, LTD 2024-1006334 04/04/2024 09:34 AM

Pgs=4



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

EXECUTOR'S DEED

KENDALL COATES and CARRIE AYARBE, as the duly appointed, qualified and acting Administrator's of the Estate of JEFFREY ROSS COATES, deceased, administered in the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas, Case No. 2023-PB-00015, pursuant to an Order Confirming of Waiver of Accounting; Granting Petition for Confirmation and for Order Authorizing and Directing Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs; and Granting Petition for Final Distribution, a certified copy of which was recorded immediately prior to the recording of this Executor's Deed, hereby grants, bargains and sells unto KENDALL COATES, an unmarried man as his sole and separate property, all right, title and interest of the decedent at the time of his death and all right, title and interest that the estate may have subsequently acquired in the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, identified as Assessor's Parcel Number 1318-26-101-082 and more particularly described as follows:

A portion of land being the Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the quarter corner between Section 23 and 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M.; thence South 0° 08' West 1,043.53 feet, to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 0° 08' West 85.00 feet, thence North 89° 42' West 163.80 feet; thence North 0° 08' East 85.00 feet; thence South 89° 42' East 163.80 feet to the point of Beginning.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312(6) this legal description was previously recorded with the Douglas County Recorder's Office on September 8, 1994, as Document No. 345692.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees and to its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

KENDALL COATES, Administrator

CARRIE AYARBE, Administrator

STATE OF NEVADA)	
:	SS.
CARSON CITY)	\wedge
1000	7/14
On W CM	2024, personally appeared before me, a notary
	ly known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is
	, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing
Executor's Deed.	
CHRISTINE HARPER	T / Martin I/MA/1
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	Company Apoddy
APPT. NO. 93-0949-3	NOTARTTODLIC
MY APPT. EXPIRES OCTOBER 27,	2025
CTATE OF NEVADA	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
CARSON CITY)	SS.
CARSON CITT	
on Morch 2	8, 2024, personally appeared before me, a notary
On	y known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is
	, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing
Executor's Deed.	, who deknowledged to me that one encouned are reregening
Executor's Beed.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
/ /	
	JENNIFER MAHE
\ \	Notary Public-State of Nevada
	APPT. NO. 22-9505-03
	My Appt. Expires 04-23-2026

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel I a) 1318-26-101-082	Number (s)			\ \
b)				\ \
c)				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant		Single Fam Res.	Notes:	
c) Condo/ e) Apt. Bld	Twintise d)	2-4 Plex Comm*/Ind*l	n Rosa	L-100633Z
g) Agricult		Mobile Home	<u> </u>	
i) Other:_	· -		(please specify)	
3. Total Value/Sale				
	reclosure Only (value			
Transfer Tax Value	Ľ	/	\	
Real Property Tran	sfer Tax Due:	\$		
				/
4. If Exemption Clai			\ /	/
	Exemption, per NRS 37	5.090, Section: <u>3</u>	/	
b. Explain Reaso	n for Exemption:			
Recognize true st	atus - Pursuant to Court (Order entered on I	December 11, 2023	
5. Partial Interest:	Percentage being tra	ansferred: 100	0 %	
The undersigned declar and NRS 375.110, that belief, and can be suppoprovided herein. Furthe of additional tax due, manual states and the suppopulational tax due, manual suppopulational supp	the information provided orted by documentation ermore, the disallowance	d is correct to the If called upon to e of any claimed	best of their inform substantiate the in exemption, or othe	nation and formation r determination
Pursuant to NRS 375	i.030, the Buver and	Seller shall be	lointly and seve	rally liable for any
additional amount of	N			•
Signature			Canacity so	ent for Grantom
Signature			Capacity_Ag	ent for Grantee
			ADANTEEN IN	FORMATION
SELLER (GRANTO			(GRANTEE) IN	IFURMATION
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
	ll Coates and Carrié Ayar		ne: Kendall Coates	
	ox 5102		P.O. Box 5102	
City: Statelii		City:	Stateline	
State: NV	Zip: <u>89449</u>	State:	NV Zip:	89449
	ON DECLIERTING	PECOPOING	•	
COMPANY/PERSO		KECOKDING	?	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE S	er Mahe, Esq.		Escrow#	
The same of the sa	o. Minnesota Street, Ste I	<u> </u>	_ L301041 <u>#</u>	
	7. WILLIAMOR SHOOL SEE	State: N\	/ Zip:	89703
City: Carson City				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)